DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2016-880492 RPTT:\$776.10 Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$792.10

05/06/2016 04:24 PM

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-21-610-155

RPTT: \$776.10

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company Escrow No.: 078596-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: Anna Maria Coletti **PO Box 487** Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Michelle Simpson

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

East Fork Investments, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Anna Maria Coletti, a Married Woman, as her Sole and Separate Property

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 549, of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 04/21/2016

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

East Fork Investments, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

By Nicholas S. Summers, Manager

STATE OF NEVADO

By Nicholas S. Summers

Notary Public

ANU JANSSE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80889-5 - Expires March 20, 2019

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.		Parcel Number(s) 21-610-155					^	
2.	Tymo of D	ron outs :		FOR PECO	RDERS OPTIO	NAT T	ISE ONLY	
۷.	Type of Pr		h) M Single Form Do		T/INSTRUMEN	1.	OSE ONE	
	a) □ Vac		b) \(\text{Single Fam. Res}					—
	,	do/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	BOOK_	PAC	iE		
	e) \square Apt.		f) Comm'l/Ind'l		ECORDING:	\rightarrow		
		icultural	h) 🗆 Mobile Home	NOTES:				—
	i) □ Othe	r					\ \	—
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)			\$199,000.0	0	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow	_ \ \	
٥.					// U			
	Transfer Tax Value:				\$199,000.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:				\$776.10			
	redui i rop	orty Transfer Tax 1	, 40.	077,0120			/ /	
4.	If Exempt	ion Claimed:						May .
			uption per NRS 375.090	, Section	/ /			
		Explain Reason for			1 1		1	S P
		•		. \))		Ţ	
5.	Partial Inte	erest: Percentage b	eing transferred: 100%		/ /			
Pnr	documents disallowar of the tax	ation if called upor nce of any claimed due plus interest at	l is correct to the best of to substantiate the info exemption, or other det 1% per month. uyer and Seller shall b	rmation provided ermination of add	herein. Furtherm litional tax due, m	ore, the ay resu	parties agree that alt in a penalty of 1	0%
owe		RS 575.030, the B	uyer and sener shan b	e jointly and sev	erany nable for a	iny au		
	ature	Mi		—Capacity	unues	(G)	HOOC	
_	ature			Capacity		<u> </u>	1 1 t C C T	
	-	~ 11					- , 	
	SELLER ((GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION B	UYER (GRANTI		ION		
	(REQUIF			(REQUIR	•			
Prin	it Name:		nents, LLC, a Nevada	Print Name:	Anna Maria Co	letti		
/		limited liability c						_
	ress:	826 Mahogany D	rive	Address:	PO Box 487			_
City		Minden		City:	Gardnerville		~	
Stat	e:	NV	Zip: 89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89410	_
~~			mic reconnuic					
CON			TING RECORDING					
Dein	` *.	not the seller or buy		mnony I	Esc. #: <u>078596-A</u> 1	DΥ		
794	76.	ouglas Office	nalf of Western Title Co	unhana I	∟ου. π. <u>0 / 0 / 3 / 0 - Α (</u>	W		
Auu	76. 76.	362 Highway 395,	Ste 109					
City		Gardnerville, NV						
-ity	zano zap.		BLIC RECORD THIS FOR	RM MAY BE REC	ORDED/MICROF	(LMED)	